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June 12, 1987

Eric Neisser, Esq.
A.C.L.U.
38 Walnut Street

Newark, N.J. 0 7102

Re: South Plainfield

Dear Eric:
Pursuant to our telephone conversation of today, I am
enclosing a very rough draft of the letter to Mr. Opalski
that we discussed.

I would appreciate your reviewing the documents and the
letter and letting me know your comments and suggested
changes. I suspect it will have to be toned down a bit.

By a copy of this letter, I am sending the draft and
accompanying documentation to John and Roy. I have been
unable to reach Roy at this point to discuss his viewpoint
on sending a letter but I agree with you that it certainly
is indicative of the lack of good faith on the part of South
Plainfield.

Alan is trying to re-arrange his schedule to attend the next
mediation session with us. The Sr. citizen site will be the
main issue of discussion.

Must run to the post office before it is too late.

In search of fairer fair shares, I remain.....

Very truly yours,

Barbara J. Williams

cc: C. Roy Epps
Dean John Payne



DRAFT
June 12, 1987

Mr. Douglas V. Opalski, Executive Director
New Jersey Council on Affordable Housing
CN 813
Trenton, New Jersey 08 625-0813

Re: Urban League of Greater New Brunswick et al v. The
Borough of Carteret et al (South P̂ jjjjjffield̂

Dear Mr. Opalski:

South Plainfield, the Civic League and Harris Steel are
presently in the process of mediation* Two mediation
sessions have been held and another mediation session is
scheduled for June 18, 1987. The Civic League is hopeful
that a satisfactory resolution of its objections to f.he
South Plainfield Housing Element can foe reached. The
funding of the 100 units of Senior Citizen housing remains
of concern and it may become necessary for South Plainfield
to find alternate sites for the 100 units.

A serious matter has recently come to my attention.
The Orders of Judge Eugene D. Serpentellif J.S.C. regarding
South Plainfield specifically enjoined action by South
Plainfield with respect to specific sites of vacant land
within the Borough as a result of the improper sale of
vacant land by South Plainfield of municipal lands required
to be rezoned by the Court's Judgment. ( The relevant Orders
of the Court are enclosed). One of the parcels subject to
the restraint was Block 427 Lot 1.01. while this site is
not part of the current Housing Element of South Plainfield,
it remains part of the injunction by the Court currently in
effect.

By letter of Barbar Stark Esq., attorney for the Civic
League, counsel for the owners of Block 427 Lot 1.01 and
South Plainfield were explicitly apprised that the Civic
League, while having no objection to the owners proceeding
through the subdivision process, did object to the owners
obtaining any vested rights thereby* Despite being



on notice of this objection, the South Plainfield Zoning
Board granted the subdivision without any conditions,
thereby effectively vesting the rights of the owner in
direct violation of the prior notice of the Civic League -
and more importantly, in direct violation of the Order of
the Court.

Investigation has revealed that no building permit
has been issued with respect to the subject site.

This action again reflects a blatant disregard by
South Plainfield of the Orders of the Court and evidences a
lack of good faith on the part of the municipality toward
satisfying its fair share obligation. I respectfully
request that this matter be taken into account with respect
to the grant of substantive certification to South
Plainfield.

Additionally, on behalf of the Civic League, I
respectfully request that South Plainfield be required to
certify that no other action has been taken as to any of the
other sites restrained by the Court and the the Council on
Affordable Housing explicitly enjoin the issuance of a
building permit as to Lot 427 Block 1.01. If a Motion
before the Council is necessary for the foregoing, please
advise and I will proceed accordingly.

The Civic League reserves the right to seek further
enforcement of the Court's Order should the vacant land in
Block 427 Lot 1.01 become necessary to satisfy the South
Plainfield fair share.

I thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Very truly yours,

Barbara J. Williams



PETER J. CALDERONE
ATTORNEY AT LAW

19 HOLLY PARK DRIVE
SOUTH PLAINFIELD, N.J. 07 080

(201) 561 - 0479

June 3, 1987

Barbara J. Williams, Esq.
90 Denow Road
Lawrenceville, N.J. 08648

Re: Urban League of Greater
New Brunswick v. Mayor
and Council of Carteret
(South Plainfield)

Dear Ms. Williams:

Enclosed please find copies of the materials
concerning Block 427, Lot 1.01. Please advise if you
need additional information.

Sincerely,

PETER J. CALDERONE

Enclosure



I RESOLUTION
PLANNING BOARD

BOROUGH OF SOUTH PLAINFIELD

BE IT RESOLVED by the Planning Board of the Borough of South
PI a infield that:

q WHEREAS, DIGIAIM AND SDN" CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, represented by Jonathan
Drill, Esq., has made application for a three-lot subdivision and bulk
variances in Block ^27, Lot 101;

WHEREAS, n public hearing was held on February **, 19B7 and the Borough
Engineer's November 7, 1986 Report, was read into the reccrd;

WHEREAS, the Ooard found that the benefit, of* granting 'he variances outueipf"
any detriment and that trie granting nf the variances will not impair the
purpose? and intonf of ffte znno plan.

ftHuJ, rn£R£fORC, preliminary subdivision noprovnl aori tm» requester!
variances are granted subject to:

1. All recommendations, approvals, and fees contained in the Borough
Engineer's November 7, 198C- Report.

2. Deed restrictions are to be included requiring that property owners
be responsible for maintenance of drainage facilitees and that consisting
of 1/3 sections of pipes.

3. Rebars are to be installed at the openings of the 15' RCP.

*4. Providing Borough Engineer with metes and bounds description of
storm drainage easement and obtaining Mayor and Council of the Borough
of South Plainfield's approval of easement.

THOSE IH FAVOP. : HOGAf*, AGKCRMAff R.t GRAF, GALLAGHER, GOUSHY,
iTXlK^CJNS. GKOLNICK, ACKERKAfi P.
THOSE 0PP05KD:

TflOSC ABSTA INI KG:

THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE COPY OF A RESOLUTION ADOPTED EY THE PLAN
NING BOARD AT THEIR MEETING OF: MARCH *•, 1987

DATE: March U, 1987 LINDA R. BLATH, CLERK



Planning Board Minutes
February 4 , 1987

page 5

Mr. D a l t o pointed out that this t^ard does have the authority
within the site plan .ordinance/to have these c o n d i t i o n s waivered
He was asked that they be gj^en the opportunity to commence
const rue t i on .

Dis c u s s i o n ensued as Jfo w h ether these c o n d i t i o n s should be approached
and voted on s e p a r a t e l y .

Mr. S p i s s o , a ga4n , stated that he did not want )/o set a p r e c e d e n t .

Mr. Calcic r ali e explained that, the amount pe ncKi. n g i:as not t h a t
much so ir t would not negate t h e resoluti oc/t h at much.

The 2ft torney explained the steps for i/mp roving t h o p i t e , an d
t h/n c o n s t r u c t i o n , and thought the £4m e involved was a four (
mo nth p r o c e s s

The board decided to address ej/ch request s e p a r a t e l y .

A motion was offered by Mr ./S pisso and seconded by M r . West rick
that relief be giving re garding the advance warning sign on
Park A v e n u e . Upon v o i c e / c o u n t , the motion was carried u n a n i m o u s l y .

A m o t i o n was o f f e r e d y o y Peter Ackerman and seconded by Mr.
Skolnick to reliev e/a pplicant from getting approval f ro*fi the
utility c o m p a n i e s /prior to the issuance of a permit.,
Mr. Graf noted Cy?uinot issue a permit until the ap^ficant has a
ref e r e n c e numb

Upon voice

A motion

tunt, the motion was carried animously.

offered by Mr. Westricky«Cnd seconded by Mr.
Spisso tfo dispense with approval of/the -DEP prior to the
issuaa-ce of a permit. Upon roll/call, the motion was
carried with th'e following roemjj'ers voting "no" P. Ackerman,
Gallagher, Goushy, Fitzimmon^

The motion featured the n^int that the applicant can procede
with site work to the po/int of first inspection.

PUBLIC HEARING

84-15/V(A) DI GIAN & SON CONSTRU C T I O N C O M P A N Y , INC.
P:0. BOX 181
South Plainfield, New Jersey
Block 4 2 7 , Lot 101
Cre a t i o n of three ( 3) l^pts



Planning Board Minutes
February 4, 1987

Page

Jonathan Dri
application
three lots -
two (2) farni
s ubd ivis ion
requ iremen t .
easement and
ruled that a
It was noted

11, Esq. representing the applicant explained that the
is for a subdivision of Lot 101 in Block 427 to create
two (2) of which the applicant proposes to building

ly homes. He recalled that they came in as a major
and received approval, and reflected on the easement

He noted that the}' were not able to obtain the
the Board after being approached by the applicant
new application be prepared for consideration.
that the easement needs Borough's approval (easement)

Mr. Drill noted that both lots require variances since they are
short in frontage and square footage.

Mr. Di Gian was duly sworn in. He detailed the history of these
topic lots. He noted that they thought they would be able to
obtain the easement, however he told of refusal by the other party

Mr. Di Gian noted the proposal of the concrete pipe for run off,
which is being offered in consideration in lieu of a swail on
the side and rear of the property.

Mr. O'Lenik, Engineer, was duly sworn in.

Mr. O'Lenik described the proposed pipe configuration.

Mr. Drill referred to a possible deed restriction for the
maintenance of the pipe.

Mr. Drill pointed out that there was only a small amount of flow
to be considered.

Discussion ensued on the grate to protect the pipe and prevent
children from ge.tting into same.

Mr. Naberezny explained that the proposed is the only
way he knew of addressing the back area.

The concept of deed restriction was discussed.

Mr. Drill introduced into evidence a missive from Rutgers
C,onstitutional Law Clinic which allows the applicant to close
title (Exhibit A-l)

A chart was presented and expounded showing substandard lots and
two (2) family homes (Exhibit A-2)



n i n g Board Minutes
February 4, 1987

Mr. Naberezny stated that he is
description of the easement.

Page 7

going to need a metes and bounds

The application, by the Chairman, was opened up to the public.
However, no one approached the assemblage to discuss same and the
meeting was closed to the public.

A motion was offered by Mr. Skolnick and seconded by Mr. Fitzimmons
to amend the application subject to the conditions instituted in
the November 7 , 1987 letter from Mr. Naberezny, .'i n d that the
amended condition for the pipe be approved with mb.irs at t h e
open i rig of t. he 15" RCi', deed restriction for ma in ton a nee of
the 1/3 section channels and a metes and bounds description of
the ease !;i cnt.

Upon roll call, the motion was carried unanimously.

OLD BUSINESS

The board approached the topic/of a Planning Consultant for the
year 198 1/-

C h a i r p </r son Hogan stated t b/a t the members have rear/ and reviewed
the correspondence and proposals from the two (2)/firms.

Yi r ./ Westrick recounted/a representative from H u as c n speaking to the
B </a r d . He noted Mr. Vo sa's presence and thought that, perhaps,
Hr. Rosa might want /o address the board.

Mr. Rosa of Robert/Rosa Associates, planning consultant, was duly
sworn in. he d e/a iled his background, a n/1 that of his staff. He
detailed the ex/ertise of his firm, and A hat they have the y
ability to ap pyr oach the design a s p e c t . / H e added that they ar e/ one
of the most experienced firms in the /tate regarding Mount Laurel

Mr. Westri c/k noted that in Mr. Ros a/ contract it noted h is
availability to attend the in e e t i _. $4 ; however, this group .never
cashed i i/ on this aspect. It wa4 pointed out that the /f e e
for his/attending metings is $2 To. 00 per meeting.

Mr. Ro4a explained that the $2\0Q0.00 is there from /ther years,
and that this amount would bye utilized first.

Mr. Skolnick referred to tjfe housing element inf o/rma t ion .

Mr. Rosa reflected that phis plan was incorporated into the
Master Plan.

Coupe ilwornan . Goushy Jnoted recent, inf ormat ion noting that this element
will now be included in master plans.



c
THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW JERSEY

RUTGERS
Campus at Newark

School of Law-Newark • Constitutional Litigation Clinic
S.I. Newhouse Center For Law and Justice

15 Washington Street . Newark . New Jersey 07102-3192 . 201/648-5687

June 2, 1986

Joseph Murray, Esq.
McDonough, Murray & Korn
555 Westfield Avenue
Westfield, NJ 07091

Dear Mr. Murray:

This is in response to your letter of
May 27, 1986 to Eric Neisser, Esq. We have no objection
to the closing of title of DiGian & Son Construction Co.,
Inc.'s project, subject to the escrow of the closing
funds. Nor do we have any objection to the subdivision
of this property, with the understanding, of course, that
no rights vest in connection with same.

We do not agree, however, that "the intent
of the existing restraints was to include only that
portion of Lot 1.01 which was sold to Mr. Massaro ...".
Your client's property is plainly included 5" :he existing
restraints, and we would oppose any attempt •. vest
rights contrary to Judge Serpentelli1s Order.

Very truly yours,

cc/Frank A. Santoro, Esq.
Chris Nelson, Esq.
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June 12, 1987

Eric Neisser, Esq.
A.C.L.U.
38 Walnut Street

Newark, N.J. 0 7102

Re: South Plainfield

Dear Eric:
Pursuant to our telephone conversation of today, I am
enclosing a very rough draft of the letter to Mr. Opalski
that we discussed.

I would appreciate your reviewing the documents and the
letter and letting me know your comments and suggested
changes. I suspect it will have to be toned down a bit.

By a copy of this letter, I am sending the draft and
accompanying documentation to John and Roy. I have been
unable to reach Roy at this point to discuss his viewpoint
on sending a letter but I agree with you that it certainly
is indicative of the lack of good faith on the part of South
Plainfield.

Alan is trying to re-arrange his schedule to attend the next
mediation session with us. The Sr. citizen site will be the
main issue of discussion.

Must run to the post office before it is too late.

In search of fairer fair shares, I remain

Very truly yours,

Barbara J. Williams

cc: C. Roy Epps
Dean John Payne



DRAFT
June 12, 1987

Mr. Douglas V. Opalski, Executive Director
New Jersey Council on Affordable Housing
CN 813
Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0813

Re: Urban League of Greater New Brunswick et al v. The
Borough of Carteret et al (South[[<PT̂ nfTJBld_)_

Dear Mr. Opalski:

South Plainfield, the Civic League and Harris Steel are
presently in the process of mediation. Two mediation
sessions have been held and another mediation session is
scheduled for June 18, 1987. The Civic League is hopeful
that a satisfactory resolution of its objections to the
South Plainfield Housing Element can be reached. The
funding of the 100 units of Senior Citizen housing remains
of concern and it may become necessary for South Plainfield
to find alternate sites for the 100 units.

A serious matter has recently come to my attention.
The Orders of Judge Eugene D. Serpentelli, J.S.C. regarding
South Plainfield specifically enjoined action by South
Plainfield with respect to specific sites of vacant land
within the Borough as a result of the improper sale of
vacant land by South Plainfield of municipal lands required
to be rezoned by the Court's Judgment. ( The relevant Orders
of the Court are enclosed). One of the parcels subject to
the restraint was Block 427 Lot 1.01. While this site is
not part of the current Housing Element of South Plainfield,
it remains part of the injunction by the Court currently in
effect.

By letter of Barbar Stark Esq., attorney for the Civic
League, counsel for the owners of Block 427 Lot 1.01 and
South Plainfield were explicitly apprised that the Civic
League, while having no objection to the owners proceeding
through the subdivision process, did object to the owners
obtaining any vested rights thereby. Despite being



on notice of this objection, the South Plainfield Zoning
Board granted the subdivision without any conditions,
thereby effectively vesting the rights of the owner in
direct violation of the prior notice of the Civic League -
and more importantly, in direct violation of the Order of
the Court.

Investigation has revealed that no building permit
has been issued with respect to the subject site.

This action again reflects a blatant disregard by
South Plainfield of the Orders of the Court and evidences a
lack of good faith on the part of the municipality toward
satisfying its fair share obligation. I respectfully
request that this matter be taken into account with respect
to the grant of substantive certification to South
Plainfield.

Additionally, on behalf of the Civic League, I
respectfully request that South Plainfield be required to
certify that no other action has been taken as to any of the
other sites restrained by the Court and the the Council on
Affordable Housing explicitly enjoin the issuance of a
building permit as to Lot 427 Block 1.01. If a Motion
before the Council is necessary for the foregoing, please
advise and I will proceed accordingly.

The Civic League reserves the right to seek further
enforcement of the Court's Order should the vacant land in
Block 427 Lot 1.01 become necessary to satisfy the South
Plainfield fair share.

I thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Very truly yours,

Barbara J. Williams



PETER J. CALDERONE
ATTORNEY AT LAW

19 HOLLY PARK DRIVE
SOUTH PLAINFIELD, N.J. 07 080

(201) 561 - 0479

June 3, 1987

Barbara J. Williams, Esq.
90 Denow Road
Lawrenceville, N.J. 08648

Re: Urban League of Greater
New Brunswick v. Mayor
and Council of Carteret
(South Plainfield)

Dear Ms. Williams:

Enclosed please find copies of the materials
concerning Block 427, Lot 1.01. Please advise if you
need additional information.

Sincerely,

PETER J. CALDERONE

Enclosure



RESOLUTION
PLANNING BOARD

BOROUGH OF SOUTH PLAINFIELD

UK IT RESOLVED by the Planning Board of the Borough of South
J'l ai n f i c 1 (J t ha t :

q WHEREAS, DIGIAfM AMD SfW CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, represented by Jonathan
Drill, Esq., has made application for n three-lot subdivision and bulk
vr.rinnccs in Block <*27, Lot 101;

WHEREAS, n public hearing uias held on February *•, 1987 and the Borough
Engineer's November 7, 1966 Report was read into J he record;

UHEREAS, the Board found that the benefit of granting *-he variances outweigh
any detriment nnd that the granting of the variances'uiill not impair the
pur pant? nnd intent of tin? znne plan.

NOW, THEREFORE, prel l«ain;irv subdivision approval o»»d th«? requested
varinnces nre granted subject to:

1. All recommendations, approvals, and fees contained in the Borough
Engineer's November 7, 198C- Report.

2. Deed restrictions are to be included requiring that property owners
be responsible for maintenance of drainage facilitees and that consisting
of 1/3 sections of pipes.

3. Rebars are to be installed at the openings of the 15' RCP.

*4. Providing Borough Engineer with metes and bounds description of
storm drainage easement and obtaining Mayor and Council of the Borough
of South Plainfield's approval of easement.

THOSE IN FAVOR: HOGAfl, ACKERHAN R., GftAF, GALLAGHER, GOUSHV, UGSTRICK,
mms, SKOLNICK, ACKO*KA& P.

THOSE OPPOSED:

THOSE A B S T A I N I N G :

THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE COPY OF A RESOLUTION ADOPTED EY THE PLAN-
NING BOARD AT THEIR MEETING OF: MARCH U, 1987

PATE: March U, 1987 LINDA R. BLATH, CLERK



Planning Board M i n u t e s
February 4 , 1987

page 5

Mr. Dalto pointed ou.t that this Jroard does have the authority
within the site plan .ordinance/to have these conditions waivered
He was asked that they be cjsve n the opportunity to commence
const ru c t i on.

Discussion ensued as ifo whether these conditions should be approached
and voted on separayto 1 y .

Mr. S p i s s o , a g stated that he did not want et a p r e c e d e n t .

Mr. C a 1 o e r/n e exp l a i n e d that: the amount pc n\&*i. n g \: as not that
much so jtf. would not negate the resolutiotr that piuch.

The a t t o r n e y e x p l a i n e d the steps for imp roving the ? i t e, and
t h e'n c o n s t r u c t i o n , and thought the t/im e involved was a four (
wo nth p r o c e s s . .

The board d e c i d e d to a d d r e s s GJ/Qh request s e p a r a t e l y .

A motion was offered by M r . / $ p i s s o and seconded by M r . Kestrick
that r e l i e f be giving r e g a r d i n g the advance warning sign on
Park A v e n u e . Upon voic e / c o u n t , the motion was carried u n a n i m o u s l y .

A m o t i o n was o f f e r e d /by Peter Ackerman and seconded by M r .
Skolnick to r e l i e v e / a p p l i c a n t from getting approval frô rn the
utility c o m p a n i e s /p rior to the issuance of a p e r m i t -
Mr . Graf noted cj£\n.not issue a permit until the apjt^Licant has a
refe r e n c e numb

Upon voice count , the motion was carried u-nan imou s 1 y.

A motion,,*ras offered by Mr. Westrick >£rid seconded by Mr.
Spisso y?o> dispense with approval of/the - DEP prior to the
issuan/e of a permit. Upon roll/call, the motion was
carried with tb'e following members voting "no" P. Ackerman,
Gallagher, Goushy, Fitzir

The motion featured the a/int that the applicant can procede
with site work to the po/int of first inspection.

PUBLIC HEARING

84-15/V(A) DI GIAN & SON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
P.O. BOX 181
South Plainfield, New Jersey
Block 427, Lot 101
Creation of three (3) lVtJ»



Planning Board Minutes
February 4, 1987
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Jona than Dri
applicat ion
three lots -
two (2) fami
subdivision
requ irement.
easemen t and
ruled that a
11 was noted

11, Esq. representing the applicant explained that the
is for a subdivision of Lot 101 in Block 427 to create
two (2) of which the applicant proposes to building

ly homes. He recalled that they came in as a major
and received approval, and reflected on the easement

He noted that they were not able to obtain the
the Board after being approached by the applicant
new application be prepared for consideration.
that the easement needs Borough's approval (easement)

Mr. Drill noted that both lots require variances since they are
short in frontage and square footage.

Mr. Di Gian was duly sworn in. He detailed the history of these
topic lets. He noted that they thought they would be able to
obtain the easement, however he told of refusal by the other party

Mr. Di Gian noted the proposal of the concrete pipe for run off,
which is being offered in consideration in lieu of a swail on
the side and rear of the property.

Mr. O'Lenik, Engineer, was duly sworn in.

Mr. O'Lenik described the proposed pipe configuration.

Mr. Drill referred to a possible deed restriction for the
maintenance of the pipe.

Mr. Drill pointed out that there was only a small amount of flow
to be considered.

Discussion ensued on the grate to protect the pipe and prevent
children from getting into same.

Mr. Naberezny explained that the proposed is the only
way he knew of addressing the back area.

The concept of deed restriction was discussed.

Mr. Drill introduced into evidence a missive from Rutgers
Constitutional Law Clinic which allows the applicant to close
title (Exhibit A-l)

A chart was presented and expounded showing substandard lots and
two (2) family homes (Exhibit A-2)



anning Board Minutes
February 4 , 198 7

Mr. Naberezny stated that he
description of the easement.

Page 7

is going to need a metes and bounds

The application, by the Chairman, was opened up to the public.
However, no one approached the assemblage to discuss same and the
meeting was closed to the public.

A motion was offered by Mr. Skolnick and seconded by Mr. Fitzimmons
to amend the application subject to the conditions instituted in
the November 7 , 1987 . letter from Mr. Naberezny, .and that the
amended condition for the pipe be approved with rob.irs at the
opening of t.!io 15" R C I' , deed restriction for main t o n a n c e of
the 1/3 section channels and a metes and bounds description of
the ease i:i cnt.

Upon roll call, the motion was carried unanimously.

OLD BUSINESS

The board approached the topic/of a Planning Consultant for the
year 19 8 7.- / ./

C h a i r p one son Hogan stated t Wa. t the members have res <\/ and reviewed
the correspondence and proposals from the two (2)/f irms.

Westrick recounted /a representative from HuizT'scn speaking to the
i"ard. He noted Mr. Rosa's presence and thought that, perhaps,

fr. Rosa might want /o address the board.

Mr. Rosa of R o b e r / R o s a Associates, plann irfg consultant, was duly
sworn in. he d e/a iled his background, a iyd that of his staff. He
detailed the ex/ertise of his firm, and /that they have the
ability to app/6oach the design aspect. / He added that they are/one
of the most experienced firms in the ^tate regarding Mount Laurel

Mr. Westri pic noted that in Mr. Ros a / contract it noted his
availabilyty to attend the meeti..&$; however, this group ,iiever
cashed irr on this aspect. It wa-4 pointed out that the /fee
for his/attending metings is $2 To. 0 0 per meeting. ,/

Mr. Ro4a explained that the $/,OOQ.OO is there from /ther years,
and that this amount would bye utilized first.

Mr. Skolnick referred to tKe housing element information.

Mr. Rosa reflected that /h is plan was incorporated into the
Master Plan. / /

/
Councilwoman.Goushy .noted recent, information noting that this element
will now be included in master plans.
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THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW JERSEY

RUTGERS
Campus at Newark

School of Law-Newark • Constitutional Litigation Clinic \ C;
S.I. Newhouse Center For Law and Justice » -

15 Washington Street . Newark . New Jersey 07102-3192 . 201/648-5687

June 2, 1986

Joseph Murray, Esq.
McDonough, Murray & Korn
555 Westfield Avenue
Westfield, NJ 07091

Dear Mr. Murray:

This Is in response to your letter of
May 27, 1986 to Eric Neisser, Esq. We have no objection
to the closing of title of DiGian & Son Construction Co. ,
Inc.'s project, subject to the escrow of the closing
funds. Nor do we have any objection to the subdivision
of this property, with the understanding, of course, that
no rights vest in connection with same.

We do not agree, however, that "the intent
of the existing restraints was to include only that
portion of Lot 1.01 which was sold to Mr. Massaro ...".
Your client's property is plainly included i -. :he existing
restraints, and we would oppose any attempt •_ vest
rights contrary to Judge Serpentelli•s Order.

Very truly yours,

cc/Frank A. Santoro, Esq.
Chris Nelson, Esq.


